      TMF2011 / EN0416
TMF2011 Series
Electromagnetic Flowmeter
 Instruction Manual
      TMF2011 / EN0416
Table of contents
1- General
2- Installation

DN80 Compact 1.6 MPa 250 195 405   DN80 Remote 1.6 MPa 250 195 305
DN100 Compact 1.6 MPa 250 215 425   DN100 Remote 1.6 MPa 250 215 325
DN125 Compact 1.6 MPa 250 245 455   DN125 Remote 1.6 MPa 250 245 355
DN150 Compact 1.6 MPa 300 280 490   DN150 Remote 1.6 MPa 300 280 390
DN200 Compact 1.6 MPa 350 335 585   DN200 Remote 1.6 MPa 350 335 485
DN250 Compact 1.6 MPa 450 405 600   DN250 Remote 1.6 MPa 450 405 500
DN300 Compact 1.0 MPa 500 440 650   DN300 Remote 1.0 MPa 500 440 550
DN350 Compact 1.0 MPa 500 500 710   DN350 Remote 1.0 MPa 500 500 610
DN400 Compact 1.0 MPa 500 565 775   DN400 Remote 1.0 MPa 500 565 675
DN450 Compact 1.0 MPa 550 615 825   DN450 Remote 1.0 MPa 550 615 725
DN500 Compact 1.0 MPa 550 670 880   DN500 Remote 1.0 MPa 550 670 780
DN600 Compact 1.0 MPa 600 780 990   DN600 Remote 1.0 MPa 600 780 890
DN700 Compact 1.0 MPa 700 895 1100   DN700 Remote 1.0 MPa 700 895 1000
DN800 Compact 1.0 MPa 800 1010 1220   DN800 Remote 1.0 MPa 800 1010 1120
DN900 Compact 1.0 MPa 900 1110 1320   DN900 Remote 1.0 MPa 900 1110 1220
DN1000 Compact 1.0 MPa 1000 1220 1430   DN1000 Remote 1.0 MPa 1000 1220 1330
DN1200 Compact 0.6 MPa 1200 1400 1650   DN1200 Remote 0.6 MPa 1200 1400 1550
DN1400 Compact 0.6 MPa 1400 1620 1880   DN1400 Remote 0.6 MPa 1400 1620 1780
DN1600 Compact 0.6 MPa 1600 1820 2100   DN1600 Remote 0.6 MPa 1600 1820 2020
DN1800 Compact 0.6 MPa 1800 2046 2300   DN1800 Remote 0.6 MPa 1800 2046 2220
DN2000 Compact 0.6 MPa 2000 2265 2500   DN2000 Remote 0.6 MPa 2000 2265 2430
      TMF2011 / EN0416
2.1.2 Transportation and Handling
Do not lift the detector from the Converter housing, the junction box or the connecting cable. Use